PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS309
REV 2 1
XLamp® CHA0410 Pro9™ LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

• For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - 12 V (IF = 525 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp CHA0410 Pro9 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 16).
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code
4000 K
90 92 796 856 40H CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A40H 40G CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A40G
95 98 753 809 40H CHA0410-0000-00PD0Z0A40H 40G
3500 K
90 92 777 835 35H CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A35H 35G CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A35G
95 98 776 834 35H CHA0410-0000-00PD0Z0A35H 35G
3000 K
90 92 745 801 30H CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A30H 30G CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A30G
95 98 709 762 30H CHA0410-0000-00PD0Z0A30H 30G
2700 K
90 92 705 758 27H CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A27H 27G CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A27G
95 98 674 725 27H CHA0410-0000-00PD0Z0A27H 27G
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS, PREMIUM COLOR - 12 V (IF = 525 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 698 750 31Q CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A31Q
3000 K 90 92
687 739 30U CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A30U
716 770 30Q CHA0410-0000-00PD0U0A30Q
XLAMP® CHA0410 PRO9™ LED
© 2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS309
REV 2 6
Notes
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 20).
• For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - 36 V (IF = 175 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp CHA0410 Pro9 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 16).
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code
4000 K
90 92 796 856 40H CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A40H 40G CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A40G
95 98 753 809 40H CHA0410-0000-00PN0Z0A40H 40G
3500 K
90 92 777 835 35H CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A35H 35G CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A35G
95 98 776 834 35H CHA0410-0000-00PN0Z0A35H 35G
3000 K
90 92 745 801 30H CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A30H 30G CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A30G
95 98 709 762 30H CHA0410-0000-00PN0Z0A30H 30G
2700 K
90 92 705 758 27H CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A27H 27G CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A27G
95 98 674 725 27H CHA0410-0000-00PN0Z0A27H 27G
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS, PREMIUM COLOR - 36 V (IF = 175 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code
3100 K 90 92 698 750 31Q CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A31Q
3000 K 90 92
687 739 30U CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A30U
716 770 30Q CHA0410-0000-00PN0U0A30Q
XLAMP® CHA0410 PRO9™ LED
© 2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS309
REV 2 7

    0A = Not binned into flux bins
Performance class
order code and bin code headings and diagrams are in a table
XLAMP® CHA0410 PRO9™ LED
© 2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS309
REV 2 17
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: ±.13
x° ± 1°
Meaning of LED marking
A0410D = 12-V CHA0410 Pro9
A0410N = 36-V CHA0410 Pro9
P-X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
X2
M = EasyWhite LED on
the black-body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black-body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black-body line
X3
X4
Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min
Tc measurement point: either the anode or cathode solder pad
0.6 ±0.1
0.9 ±0.1
OPTICAL MODEL ORIGIN
13.5
±0.2